

FOI Ref
7284

Response sent
8 Jun 2020

(CCC) Pre-paid banking cards

Suits Me Ltd is currently seeking information from local authorities within the UK in order to both establish requirements and assess market demand opportunities for the provision of Prepaid Banking products and/or related services.

Suits Me Ltd will seek to assess opportunities for implementing supply contracts for Prepaid Banking products and services which will deliver tangible value for money and best in class quality whilst ensuring a compatible strategic fit.

1. Do you currently have an approved Prepaid Banking Card solution within your authority/region?
2. If so, what date is the supply contract due for review/renewal?
3. Please could you provide an outline of supplier/product/service requirements?
4. Do you have an annual budget dedicated to the supply of Prepaid Banking Card solutions within your authority/region?

Suits Me Ltd will consider any information regarding this FOI request as strictly confidential and will not disclose any information or associated information to third parties.

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

1. We do not have an approved prepaid banking card solution.
2. N/a
3. We do not have any supplier / product / service requirements.
4. We do not have an annual budget dedicated to the supply of prepaid banking card solutions.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk